# Plan Review Fee Schedule

### COMMERCIAL

<b>Building Size</b>	<b>Building Review</b>	25% of Building Fee	50 % of Building Fee
Up to 60,000 Cubic Ft.	\$375.00	\$110.00*	\$187.50
60,001 to 80,000 Cubic Ft.	\$460.00	\$115.00	\$230.00
80,000 to 100,000 Cubic Ft.	\$590.00	\$147.50	\$295.00
100,001 to 150,000 Cubic Ft.	\$680.00	\$170.00	\$340.00
150,001 to 200,000 Cubic Ft.	\$770.00	\$192.50	\$385.00
Over 200,000 Cubic Ft.	\$900.00 + \$8.50	\$225.00 + \$2.13	\$450.00 + \$4.25
	(per 10,000 Cu. Ft.)	(per 10,000 Cu. Ft.)	(per 10,000 Cu. Ft.)
Footing and Foundation		25% of Building	Review (Min. \$310.00)
NFPA 101 Plan Review		25% of Building	Review (Min. \$310.00)
Mechanical Review		25% of Building	Review*
Plumbing Review		25% of Building	Review*
Electrical Review		50% of Building	Review*
Med Gas		50% of Building	
Fire Code		50% of Building	Review (Min. \$210.00)
Energy Code		50% of Building	Review (Min. \$210.00)
Commercial/Industrial Zoning_		\$140.00 per 20,0	00 square feet of site area
Hood & Duct Plan Review (Ty			
Hood & Duct Plan Review (Ty			
Hood & Duct Plan Review (Ty	pe 1 w/suppression (16-29	flow points)\$400.00 per Syst	
Hood & Duct Plan Review (Ty	pe 1 w/suppression (30 or r	more flow points)\$425.00 per Syst	
Hood & Duct Plan Review (Ty	pe 2)	\$215.00 per Syst	
Spray Booth Plan Review		\$400.00 per Boo	
Specialty Plan Review		\$160.00 per Hou	r
Technical Submittal Review		\$125.00	
In-Ground Pool Plan Review_		\$470.00 per Pool	
Express Plan Review		x 2.5 of Base Pla	n Review
HPM, High Hazard, Processing	Piping	x 1.5 of Base Pla	n Review
Medical Case Facilities (Institu	tional Use Groups)	x 1.5 of Base Pla	n Review

<sup>\*\$110</sup> minimum for each discipline when multiple disciplines are submitted at the same time

## RESIDENTIAL

One and Two Single Family Dwellings	
Up to 3,200 square feet (including basement)	\$685.00 per Dwelling Unit
Up to 3,200 square feet (including basement and zoning)	\$750.00 per Dwelling Unit
Over 3,200 square feet (including basement)	\$0.22 per Square Foot
Over 3,200 square feet (including basement and zoning)	\$0.24 per Square Foot
Miscellaneous Plan Review	Per Discipline**
In-Ground Pool Plan Review	\$464.00 per Pool
Priority Express Plan Review	x 2.5 of Base Plan Review
Solar (Photovoltaic) Systems	\$250.00

Subdivisions call for pricing.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Misc. Reviews that comply on the first review are at a rate of \$30.00 per discipline and reviews that do not comply on the first review face a rate of \$50.00 per discipline. This higher charge is to capture the additional time and expense of re-reviews.

# Plan Review Fee Schedule

## FIRE PROTECTION

Fire Suppression Systems (Includes fire pump, hose stations and standpipes)	
1 to 100 sprinkler heads	\$450.00
101 to 200 sprinkler heads	\$575.00
201 to 300 sprinkler heads	\$700.00
301 to 500 sprinkler heads	\$800.00
Over 500 sprinkler heads	\$900.00 + \$1.00 each up to 20k, then \$0.75
Modifications (40 or fewer sprinkler heads without calculations)	\$185.00
Residential systems (NFPA 13D)	\$240.00
Fire Alarm Systems	\$0.017 per sq.ft. (\$215 min)
Fire Alarm system Modification (existing system alterations 5,000 sq.ft. or less)	\$190.00
77 10 1 0 1 11 10 1	
Hood Suppression Only with 15 or less points	\$215 per System
Hood Suppression Only with 16-29 flow points	\$270.00 per System
Hood Suppression Only with 30 flow points or more	\$320.00 per System
Chemical Suppression systems (excluding hood suppression)	\$350 plus alarm fees
Carbon Dioxide / Clean Agents	\$175 for up to 105 pounds of agent,
on on Promot, Cloud House	\$1 each pound over
Dedicated Fire Hydrant or Standpipe System	
Dedicated Fire Hydrant of Standpipe System	\$25 per valve (\$300 min)

## CONSULTING

Code Consulting Senior Staff.	\$195.00 per hour
Supervisor Staff	\$175.00 per hour
Staff	\$155.00 per hour
Village Management/Administration	
Senior Staff	\$135.00 per hour
Supervisor Staff_	\$120.00 per hour
Staff	\$90.00 per hour

### OTHER SERVICES

Code Writing and Adoption Assistance Water Flow/Backflow/Hydrant Flushing Device Testing Special Safety Training and Disaster Planning Building Department Analysis Fire Protection System Analysis Existing Building Evaluation

# Inspection Fee Schedule

### COMMERCIAL

New and Existing, based on square footage

Building	\$0.15 per square foot
Mechanical	\$0.05 per square foot
Electrical	\$0.05 per square foot
Plumbing	\$0.05 per square foot
Energy	\$0.03 per square foot
Minimum fees applies	

Special systems are an additional charge.

#### RESIDENTIAL

New Construction, Remodels and Additions One and Two Single Family Dwellings Up to 3,200 square feet (including basement)	\$685.00 per Dwelling Unit*
Over 3,200 square feet	\$0.22*
* Minimum rates for remodels and additions plan reviews apply	

Hourly and per Inspection rates available.

#### FIRE PROTECTION

Sprinkler	
Underground Rough (Piping)	\$250.00
Underground Hydrostatic	\$250.00
Underground Flush	\$250.00
Any two underground inspections at the same time	\$400.00
All three underground inspections at the same time	\$500.00
Sprinkler Modification Rough (20 or fewer heads)	\$200.00
Hydrostatic Test per riser per floor	\$300.00
Fire Pump Test	\$200.00
Final Sprinkler Inspection/Test	\$250.00
Single Family (Includes rough & final)	\$250.00
Single Family Re-Inspection	\$125.00
Unless otherwise noted, failed re-inspections are at the same rates noted ab	nove

Fire Alarm

Rough\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\$200.00

The following fees are based on the number of initiating devices. Initiating devices include smoke and heat detectors, pull stations, duct detectors, monitoring devices, flow switch, tamper switches and special detection devices.

Fire alarm Test (Final Inspection)

The diariti Test (That hispection)	
1 – 20 devices	\$200.00
21-49	\$425.00
50 – 99	\$625.00
100 and over	\$625.00 + \$4 per device over 99

Re-Inspections/Tests are based on the number of devices to be tested.

Special Suppression (Dry Chemical, Clean Agent, etc.)

Rough**	\$200.00
Final**	\$250.00
Hood Suppression Systems	\$150.00
** A J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	Ψ130.00

\*\*Additional Fire Alarm fees maybe applicable

#### OTHER

When the cost of fuel (gasoline) increases above \$5.00 per gallon for any period within the month their shall be a fuel surcharge of \$8 per inspector per day. The rate shall be set by the U.S. Energy Information Administration for the Midwest Region for Regular Reformulated.